### WORKSHOP REGISTRATION INFORMATION

Online registration is available if you are <u>paying by credit card</u>. Go to www.cecchettimidwest.org, click "Workshop Registration," and proceed to the online registration site. Log in and update your existing information or create an account to select your teacher, level, and classes, then click "Checkout" to process payment.

Online registration will open on **Friday, March 3, 2023** and will close on **Thursday, March 16, 2023.** If you're paying by cash, by check payable to Midwest Committee of C.C.A., or have received a scholarship, fill out this form completely, <u>sign both sections</u>, and return this form with payment TO YOUR TEACHER by **March 16, 2023**.

## **REGISTRATION FORM**

DANCER NAME	BIR	THDATE	PRONOUNS: she/her he/him they/them
STUDIO	_ CURRENT CECCHETTI TEACH	HER	_ CURRENT CECCHETTI LEVEL
PARENT/GUARDIAN NAME	EMAIL		PHONE
ADDRESS		CITY/STATE/ZIP	
INDICATE ALL CLASSES STUDENT	WILL ATTEND: 🔲 Syllabus [	West African 🔲 Non-S	yllabus Ballet/Audition 🔲 Variations
AUDITION Indicate the scholarships for which you wish to be considered at the audition class:			
Summer School at Hope College Scholarship Midwest Committee Workshop Scholarship			
Received a Cecchetti Scholarship before?	Please explain:		
Please see the reverse side of this for	m for more information about so	cholarships and auditions.	
PRICING		I certify that the named student is in good health and capable of participating in classes listed. I hereby release the Midwest Committee	
Primary 3	45 (\$50 if paid on day of workshop)	of the Cecchetti Council of America, guest teachers and committee members from all liability of personal injury, illness or property loss or damage during this March 18-19, 2023 workshop.	
Student (Grade I-Advanced classes)	65 (\$70 if paid on day of workshop)		
Single Class	\$35 per class	PLEASE INDICATE: Check	# Check Amount:
Non-member Teacher	\$60	or Cash Amount: attached	
Teacher (CCA member)*	\$45	SIGNATURE Parent or legal guardian if under 18	
		DATE	

No refunds. Credit allowed for next workshop in case of illness only. Teacher must be notified prior to the start of the workshop AND a letter must be sent to the Treasurer within one week stating the nature of the illness.

Non-member teachers and students may mail registrations to Calyn Carbery, 1934 Dempster Street, Evanston IL, 60202. Member teachers must have group registrations to Calyn by **Thursday, March 16, 2023**. Late registrations are taken only on the day of the workshop. \*Discounts are available for <u>pre-paid</u> member teachers with 10 or more students attending the entire day.

### PHOTO RELEASE

I hereby grant permission to the Midwest Committee of The Cecchetti Council of America to use my (or my child's) photograph (no names included) on its website or in other official printed publications without further consideration, and I acknowledge the committee's right to crop or treat the photograph at its discretion. I also acknowledge that the committee may choose not to use my photo at this time, but may do so at its own discretion at a later date.

I also understand that once my image is posted on Cecchetti Midwest's website, the image can be downloaded by any computer user. Therefore, I agree to indemnify and hold harmless from any claims the following:

The Cecchetti Council of America

- The Midwest Committee of The Cecchetti Council of America
- Tom and Lynn Anderson, and Colordance Design
- · All Members of the above named organizations

The Midwest Committee reserves the right to discontinue use of photos without notice.

#### DANCER'S NAME

SIGNATURE



# Scholarship Information

Below is information regarding scholarships offered by the Midwest Committee of the Cecchetti Council of America. All scholarship applicants must be taking at least one graded class at this March Workshop in addition to the non-syllabus/audition class.

## 2023 SUMMER BALLET SCHOLARSHIPS

International Summer School Course at Hope College, July 10-21, 2023\* More detailed information can be found on the CCA website: www.cecchetti.org.

- Full and partial tuition scholarships available; one scholarship recipient will also receive partial room and board funding
- Students must be 11 years of age by 12/1/2023
- Students must have passed Grade I Cecchetti exam prior to this March Workshop
- Students must wait one year to be eligible for the same award

## 2023/2024 MIDWEST COMMITTEE WORKSHOP SCHOLARSHIPS

- Full scholarships available to the Fall 2023 and Winter/Spring 2024 Midwest Workshops
- Students must have passed Grade I Cecchetti exam prior to this March Workshop
- Previous award winners are eligible for the Midwest Committee Workshop scholarships

By participating in the non-syllabus ballet class, dancers are automatically eligible for these scholarships. Please fill out the **AUDITION** portion of the registration form or enter the audition information when you register online. There is no additional fee to participate in the non-syllabus ballet/audition class.

\*If you are a male-identifying student, ask your teacher for the Male Scholarship Information offered directly from the CCA National Board.

Please email midwestcommitteeofcca@gmail.com if you have any questions.